Haskins & Sells, Chartered Accountants, Chennai (Firm Registration No. 008072S) as Statutory Auditors of the Company from the conclusion of 
this meeting till the conclusion of the 42nd Annual General Meeting of the Company be and is hereby ratified on a remuneration of Rs. 27,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh only) plus service tax as applicable and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred by them in connection with 
the aforesaid audit as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

SPECIAL BUSINESS

4. 	 Appointment of Independent Director

[...]

RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies 
(Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), the remuneration 
of Rs.10,10,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Ten Thousand only) plus service tax as applicable and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses payable to 
M/s. Geeyes & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration Number 000044) for conduct of audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial 
year ending March 31, 2017 as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, be and is hereby ratified.